
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1998
ANSWERED ON:26.03.2012
NHS AND
Rajbhar Shri Ramashankar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highway Nos 39 and 53 in Manipur have been closed ;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (b):No, Madam. But there was a blockade on NH-39 for the reason of demand of Sadar Hills Revenue districts by the United Naga Council. However, both the National Highways i.e NH-39 & NH-53 are open to traffic.

(c): The maintenance of law & order in the State is the responsibility of State Government.
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